
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:989
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of bridges constructed on various National Highways in the country especially in Delhi during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of bridges proposed to be constructed especially in Delhi during the current financial year, State-wise; and

(c) the details of funds allocated for the purpose till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a)&(b) The details of standalone bridges constructed on various National Highways in the country during the last three years and the current year and details of standalone bridges proposed to be constructed during the current financial year are enclosed at Annexure-I. This Ministry has not constructed any bridge during last three years and the current year on National Highways in Delhi.

(c) The bridges are constructed on National Highways out of total allocation of funds for National Highways for respective States.
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